

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R

RES. 2021- **Version:** 1

Name:

R024 **Type:** Resolution

Status: Adopted

**File created:** 4/13/2021

In control: City Council

On agenda:

4/26/2021

**Final action:** 4/26/2021

Title:

To accept and approve the biennial real estate strategies plan entitled "2020 Biennial Real Estate

Strategies Plan."

**Sponsors:** 

Vice President Robertson

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Res. No. 2021-R024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/26/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
4/20/2021	1	Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	recommended for approval	
4/12/2021	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To accept and approve the biennial real estate strategies plan entitled "2020 Biennial Real Estate Strategies Plan."

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 8-56(c) of the Code of the City of Richmond (2020), as amended, the Chief Administrative Officer shall provide to Council, by October 1 of every even numbered year, a biennial real estate strategies plan consisting of recommendations for the disposition of City-owned parcels no longer needed for municipal purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Administrative Office submitted to the Council a biennial real estate strategies plan in the form of a memorandum entitled "2020 Biennial Real Estate Strategies Plan," dated September 28, 2020, as required by section 8-56(c) of the Code of the City of Richmond (2020), as amended; and

WHEREAS, the Council believes that it is in the best interests of the City that the Council accept and approve the aforementioned real estate strategies plan in the form of a memorandum entitled "2020 Biennial Real Estate Strategies Plan," dated September 28, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE,

## File #: RES. 2021-R024, Version: 1

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

That the Council accepts and approves the real estate strategies plan set forth in the form of the memorandum entitled "2020 Biennial Real Estate Strategies Plan," dated September 28, 2020, a copy of which is attached to and incorporated into this resolution.